5/24/04

05-25-2004



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Graver Chemical Company Individual(s)	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Graver Chemical Company Individual(s)	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Individual(s)		Name: Graver Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: 200 Lake Drive City: Glasgow State: DE Zip: 19702 Individual(s) citizenship
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2143330; 2200355; 2344000	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel E. Siegel Internal Address: Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2200355; 2344000
Internal Address: Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Street Address: 500 West Madison Street Street Address: 500 West	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Street Address: City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60661-2511 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	Internal Address: Citicorp Center, Suite 3800	Enclosed
9. Signature.	Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	
9. Signature.		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Signature. Joel E. Siegel	1 Seed 05-19-04
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

05/25/2004 EDBBPER 00000(24 2143330

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

All documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0981

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING		
Registrant:	Graver Technologies, Inc.	
Reg. No.:	2143330; 2200355; 2344000	
Reg. Date:	Various	
For:	Various	
I hereby certify that this <u>Combined Declaration of Use Under Sections 8 & 15</u> and any other documents referred to as enclosed herein, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, Via U.S. First Class Mail to Addressee on the date indicated below and addressed to: Mail Stop Assignments, Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450		
Date of Deposit:	05-19-04	
Typed/Printed Name of Person Signing:	Carla Phillips	
Signature:	Insta Hullin	

RECORDED: 05/24/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002972 FRAME: 0982